PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7347916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BÖCKENHOFF	12/10/2021
TOM SCHNEIDER	12/08/2021
PAUL WETZEL	12/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17234215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: james.danielson@seedip.com SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120239.484
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNCAN STARK
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Stark/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Signed_Assignments_120239_484#page1.tif source=Signed Assignments 120239 484#page2.tif source=Signed Assignments 120239 484#page3.tif

source=Signed_Assignments_120239_484#page4.tif source=Signed_Assignments_120239_484#page5.tif source=Signed_Assignments_120239_484#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address	
Paul BÖCKENHOFF	Goldknopfgasse 3, 85049 Ingolstadt, Germany	;
Tom SCHNEIDER	Hölderlinstraße 36, 01157 Dresden, Germany	; and
Paul WETZEL	Semperstraße 3b, 01069 Dresden, Germany	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ELECTRIC MACHINE AND MOTOR VEHICLE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2021, and assigned Application No. 17/234,215;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address	
AUDI AG	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Germany having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

10 12 2021	Paul Bodon I	(Assignor)
Date	Paul BÖCKENHOFF	
aligan dibin da anila distributa dis Matanda anila distributa di anglasi		
		(Assignor)
Date	Tom SCHNEIDER	
	하이면 보고 되면 된 그 사람은 바다.	
		(Assignor)
Date The Control of t	Paul WETZEL	
	다시 시민에 가르다면 공사 과사 연락은 기관과 기를 두 역시한다	
	도 사이 등 보고 있는데 하늘이 모든 보이다. 기존 Jang 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
	고 있는 것이 있는데 그를 보고 있는데 그를 보고 있는데 그를 보고 있다. 그리즘에 그렇게 가득하는 사람들이 도움을 받았습니다. 그림의 전기를 보고 있다.	
		for the first of the first fir
	가 하시겠다. 그리는 등을 모든 사 기술의 등로 가장 전환을 통해 되었는 것이 되어 하는	werful and the company of the compan
to the discount of the control of th	가 있다. 마련하는 경험 등 기간 등 하다면, 경기 하다는 것 참 다른 물건들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들을 하나라 있다.	
		War and the second of the seco
	에 가장 보고 있는데 발표한 사람들이 함께 하는데 가능한 것입니다. - 12.00 - 2.44 : 18.00 - 2.00 - 10.00 - 10.00 - 10.00 - 10.00 - 10.00 - 10.00 - 10.00 - 10.00 - 10.00 - 10.00	

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address	
Paul BÖCKENHOFF	Goldknopfgasse 3, 85049 Ingolstadt, Germany	-
	Hölderlinstraße 36, 01157 Dresden, Germany	; and
	Semperstraße 3b, 01069 Dresden, Germany	,

(hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ELECTRIC MACHINE AND MOTOR VEHICLE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2021, and assigned Application No. 17/234,215;

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address	
1 A Y YOM Y A MA	85045 Involstadt Germany	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Germany having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

		(Assignor
Date	Paul BÖCKENHOFF	
08. Dezember 2011	Tou 5-	(Assignor)
Date	Tom SCHNEIDER	
		(Assignor)
Pate	Paul WETZEL	

Docket No. 120239 484 8335446 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address	•••••
Paul BÖCKENHOFF	Goldknopfgasse 3, 85049 Ingolstadt, Germany	:
	Hölderlinstraße 36, 01157 Dresden, Germany	: and
}	Semperstraße 3b, 01069 Dresden, Germany	:

(hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ELECTRIC MACHINE AND MOTOR VEHICLE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2021, and assigned Application No. 17/234,215;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address	
AUDI AG	85045 Ingolstadt, Germany	

(hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Germany having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Paul BÖCKENHOFF	(Assignor)
Date	Tom SCHNEIDER	(Assignor)
09.12.2021 Date	Paul WETZEL	(Assignor)

Docket No. 120239.484 | 8335446_1

2